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Campaign Finance Receipts Governmental Ethics Commission
& Expenditures Report 901 s KansasAve
7/29/2024 ^ Topeka,KS 66612

Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548

ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Candidate Name: Jeff Underhill

Finance Address: 323 S. Madison

Filing Report Address2:

City: Junction City Zip: 66441 County: Geary

Home Phone: (785) 375-0002 Business Phone: (785) 375-0002

Office Sought: State Representative District: 65

] SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2024 through 7/25/2024) |

1| CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD I $2,801.0^

2 f TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS (Schedule A) view/prmt ; $2,221.00 i

3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD (Add Lines 1 and 2) $5,022.08;

4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS (Schedule C) yiew/prmt ; $3,476.18|

i 5 ? CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD Subtract Line 4 from 3) ? $ 1,545.901

6 IN-KIND CNON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS { (Schedule B) view/print ; $0.00 ;

^ 7 i OTHER TRANSACTIONS (Schedule D) yiev^prmt \ $0.00;

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is tme, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 7/26/2024 8:50:54 PM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Lacy Osbourn
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: JeffUnderhill

Date

07/23/24

07/22/24

07/22/24

07/22/24

07/22/24

07/10/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

THE KANSAS REALTORS
PAC
3644 SW BURLINGAME
RD
TOPEKA KS 66611

NEXTERA ENERGY
RESOURCES LLC
700 UNIVERSE
BOULEVARD
JUNO BEACH FL 33408

KANSAS AGRI
BUSINESS COUNCIL
816SWTYLERST,
SUITE 100
TOPEKA KS 66612

KANSAS BEER
WHOLESALERS
ASSOCIATION
100SE9THSTSTE100
TOPEKA KS 66612

JEFF UNDERHILL
PO BOX 864
JUNCTION CITY KS
66441

KANSAS LIVESTOCK
ASSOCIATION PAC
6031 SW37TH STREET
TOPEKA KS 66614

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-
funds, Other

Check

Check

Check

Check

Cash

Check

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

KS HOUSE REP

Amountmount

$400.00

$250.00

$200.00

$500.00

$371.00

$500.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$2221.00

$0
$0
$0

$2221.00
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: JeffUnderhill

Date

07/23/24

07/16/24

06/28/24

05/31/24

05/16/24

04/30/24

04/16/24

03/29/24

03/18/24

Name and Address

Eagle Communications Inc
301
Manhattan KS 66502

Eagle Communications Inc
301 S.4thSTE130
Manhattan KS 66502

Central National Bank

802 N Washington
Junction City KS 66441

Central National Bank

802 N Washington
Junction City KS 66441

Eagle Communications Inc

301 S.4thSTE130
Manhattan KS 66502

Central National Bank
802 N Washington
Junction City KS 66441

Eagle Communications Inc
301S.4thSTE130
Manhattan KS 66502

Central National Bank

802 N Washington
Junction City KS 66441

Eagle Communications Inc
301 S.4thSTE130
MA KS 66502

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

ElectronicAVebsite Advertising
WEBSITEADS

Electronic/Website Advertising Website
Design & Hosting

Miscellaneous Monthly Bank Fees

Miscellaneous Monthly Bank Fees

ElectronicAVebsite Advertising Website
Design & Hosting

Miscellaneous Monthly Bank Fees

ElectronicAVebsite Advertising Website
Design & Hosting

Miscellaneous Monthly Bank Fees

Electronic/Website Advertising Website

Design & Hosting

Amount

$500.00

$170.00

$10.00

$10.00

$80.00

$10.00

$80.00

$10.00

$80.00



03/11/24

02/29/24

02/23/24

02/16/24

01/09/24

01/08/24

01/04/24

01/31/23

JEFF UNDERHILL
PO BOX 864
Junction City KS 66441

Central National Bank

802 N Washington
Junction City KS 66441

BEST BUY
Not Available
Not Available NA

Eagle Communications Inc
301S.4thSTE130
Manhattan KS 66502

Eagle Communications Inc
301 S.4thSTE130
Manhattan KS 66502

JC AREA CHAMBER OF
COMMERCE
PO BOX 26
Junction City KS 66441

CORTNEY EDWARDS
Not Available
Not Available NA

Central National Bank

802 N Washington
Junction City KS 66441

Miscellaneous MILEAGE AND DRY
CLEANING

Miscellaneous Monthly Bank Fees

Electronics/Computers COMPUTER

Electronic/Website Advertising Website
Design & Hosting

Electronic/Website Advertising Website
Design & Hosting

Subscription INDIVIDUAL
PARTNERSHIP

Candidate (self) 2024 HEADSHOT
SPECIAL

Miscellaneous Monthly Bank Fees

$883.82

$10.00

$1,152.36

$80.00

$240.00

$100.00

$50.00

$10.00

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$3476.18

$0
$3476.18
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