

Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 7/29/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Candidate Name: Jeff Underhill

Finance Address: 323 S. Madison

Filing Report Address2:

City: Junction City Zip: 66441 County: Geary

Home Phone: (785) 375-0002 Business Phone: (785) 375-0002

Office Sought: State Representative District: 65

SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2024 through 7/25/2024)		
1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD	Table Nation of Control of Contro	\$2,801.08
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) view/print	\$2,221.00
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$5,022.08
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) view/print	\$3,476.18
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$1,545.90
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) view/print	\$0.00
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) view/print	\$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 7/26/2024 8:50:54 PM Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Lacy Osbourn

Print this form or Go Back

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Jeff Underhill

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Type of Payment	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount
		Cash, Check, Loan, E- funds, Other		
07/23/24	THE KANSAS REALTORS PAC 3644 SW BURLINGAME RD TOPEKA KS 66611	Check		\$400.00
07/22/24	NEXTERA ENERGY RESOURCES LLC 700 UNIVERSE BOULEVARD JUNO BEACH FL 33408	Check		\$250.00
07/22/24	KANSAS AGRI BUSINESS COUNCIL 816 SW TYLER ST., SUITE 100 TOPEKA KS 66612	Check		\$200.00
07/22/24	KANSAS BEER WHOLESALERS ASSOCIATION 100 SE 9TH ST STE 100 TOPEKA KS 66612	Check		\$500.00
07/22/24	JEFF UNDERHILL PO BOX 864 JUNCTION CITY KS 66441	Cash	KS HOUSE REP	\$371.00
07/10/24	KANSAS LIVESTOCK ASSOCIATION PAC 6031 SW 37TH STREET TOPEKA KS 66614	Check		\$500.00
Total Itemized Receipts for Period			\$2221.00	
Total Unite	\$0			
Sale of Po	\$0			
Total Cont	\$0			
TOTAL R	\$2221.00			

Print this form or Go Back

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Jeff Underhill

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
07/23/24	Eagle Communications Inc 301 Manhattan KS 66502	Electronic/Website Advertising WEBSITE ADS	\$500.00
07/16/24	Eagle Communications Inc 301 S. 4th STE 130 Manhattan KS 66502	Electronic/Website Advertising Website Design & Hosting	\$170.00
06/28/24	Central National Bank 802 N Washington Junction City KS 66441	Miscellaneous Monthly Bank Fees	\$10.00
05/31/24	Central National Bank 802 N Washington Junction City KS 66441	Miscellaneous Monthly Bank Fees	\$10.00
05/16/24	Eagle Communications Inc 301 S. 4th STE 130 Manhattan KS 66502	Electronic/Website Advertising Website Design & Hosting	\$80.00
04/30/24	Central National Bank 802 N Washington Junction City KS 66441	Miscellaneous Monthly Bank Fees	\$10.00
04/16/24	Eagle Communications Inc 301 S. 4th STE 130 Manhattan KS 66502	Electronic/Website Advertising Website Design & Hosting	\$80.00
03/29/24	Central National Bank 802 N Washington Junction City KS 66441	Miscellaneous Monthly Bank Fees	\$10.00
03/18/24	Eagle Communications Inc 301 S. 4th STE 130 MA KS 66502	Electronic/Website Advertising Website Design & Hosting	\$80.00

03/11/24	JEFF UNDERHILL PO BOX 864 Junction City KS 66441	Miscellaneous MILEAGE AND DRY CLEANING	\$883.82	
02/29/24	Central National Bank 802 N Washington Junction City KS 66441	Miscellaneous Monthly Bank Fees	\$10.00	
02/23/24	BEST BUY Not Available Not Available NA	Electronics/Computers COMPUTER	\$1,152.36	
02/16/24	Eagle Communications Inc 301 S. 4th STE 130 Manhattan KS 66502	Electronic/Website Advertising Website Design & Hosting	\$80.00	
01/09/24	Eagle Communications Inc 301 S. 4th STE 130 Manhattan KS 66502	Electronic/Website Advertising Website Design & Hosting	\$240.00	
01/08/24	JC AREA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE PO BOX 26 Junction City KS 66441	Subscription INDIVIDUAL PARTNERSHIP	\$100.00	
01/04/24	CORTNEY EDWARDS Not Available Not Available NA	Candidate (self) 2024 HEADSHOT SPECIAL	\$50.00	
01/31/23	Central National Bank 802 N Washington Junction City KS 66441	Miscellaneous Monthly Bank Fees	\$10.00	
Total Itemized Expenditures This Period				
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less			\$3476.18	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD				

Print this form or Go Back